

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/21/00001

Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

Divya

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

Dear Sir/Madam, As per OM no -DPE-GM-/0037/2014-GM (FTS-1867) issued on dated 02 Nov 2020 from department of Enterprises stated that Person with disability exempted from roaster duty due to covid-19 situation. Kindly provide the below information, Q1-Please Provide the information regarding how many CPSE given exemption from roaster duty to Person with disability employee with respect to circular OM no -DPE-

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Attached, Regards

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	21/01/2021	Nodal Officer	MOPNG/R/E/21/00026/3
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	21/01/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	25/02/2021	Kajal Saikia- (CPIO)	

[View Request Document](#)
(अनुरोध दस्तावेज देखें)

[View Reply Document](#)
(उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1460

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/21/00002



Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

Divya

Dear Sir/Madam, As per OM no -DPE-GM-/0037/2014-GM (FTS-1867) issued on dated 02 Nov 2020 from department of Enterprises stated that Person with disability exempted from roaster duty due to covid-19 situation. Kindly provide the below information, Q1-Please Provide the information regarding how many CPSE given exemption from roaster duty to Person with disability employee with respect to circular OM no -DPE-. Reply already provided against separate application on the same subject. Regards,

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By (कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	27/01/2021	Nodal Officer	MOPNG/R/E/21/00029/3
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	28/01/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	25/02/2021	Kajal Saikia- (CPIO)	

[View Request Document](#)
(अनुरोध दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1461

Q.N.1 Please Provide the information regarding how many CPSE given exemption from roaster duty to Person with disability employee with respect to circular OM no -DPE-GM-/0037/2014-GM (FTS-1867) issued on dated 02 Nov 2020.

Reply : Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL) is an OIL PSUs and therefore, falls under the category-Essential /Emergency Services and as such was exempted form roster duty during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Q.N.2 If CPSE not given exemption from roaster duty to Person with disability employee with respect to circular OM no -DPE-GM-/0037/2014-GM (FTS-1867)issued on dated 02 Nov 2020 then kindly mention the reason?

Reply : Not Applicable in line with reply to Question No. 1.

Q.N.3 If CPSE given exemption from roaster duty to Person with disability employee with respect to circular OM no -DPE-GM-/0037/2014-GM (FTS-1867) issued on dated 02 Nov 2020, Kindly provide the data CPSE wise with total no of Person with disability worked in particular CPSE, Number of person exempted, no of person not exempted from roaster duty (with reason).

Reply : Not Applicable in line with reply to Question No. 1.

Q.N.4 Please provide the data of person with disability exempted from roaster duty with CPSE wise (company wise) from start date to end date of exemption from roaster duty due to covid-19 with the employee name working under particular CPSE.

Reply : Not Applicable in line with reply to Question No. 1.

Q.N.5 If exemption given to Person with disability employee from roaster duty due tocovid-19, then conveyance allowed paid to them by CPSE or Not. If paid then why? Kindly provide the data CPSE wise.

Reply : Not Applicable in line with reply to Question No. 1.

Q.N.6 One another circular F. No 11013/9/ 2014-Estt.A.III issued by DOPT for person with disability exempted from roaster duty. How many CPSE follow this & not follow this with respect to PWD employee. Kindly provide the data with CPSE wise.

Reply : Not Applicable in line with reply to Question No. 1.

Q.N.7 Since lock down i.e 24 march 2020 to till now (becoz still circular issued by department of Enterprises dated 23 Sept 2020 & 02 Nov 2020, dopt circular 07 Oct 2020, department of social justice circular dated 14 Sept 2020 still in vogue) how many CPSE given exempted person with disability from roaster duty. Kindly provide the CPSE wise /month wise to till now.

Reply : Not Applicable in line with reply to Question No. 1.

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00001

Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

DIPU KUMAR DAS

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

To, Date: 05.01.2020 The Public Information Officer Numaligarh Refinery Limited Site office, P.O: NRC District: Golaghat (Assam) PIN-785699 Name of the Public Authority: Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL) Reference: NRL/DKD/RTI/73 Sub: Application for Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 Respected Sir, Please provide me the following information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.
1 From the year 2010 to 2020 please provide me certified Attached. Regards

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	05/01/2021	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	05/01/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	25/02/2021	Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)	

[View Reply Document](#)
(उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1458

NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q-1458

Q.N.1 From the year 2010 to 2020, please provide me certified information (format given below) for the monthly lease rental of various public properties taken on rent by NRL administration at Numaligarh, Guwahati, Kolkata, Delhi, Mumbai and Kolkata?

Reply : In response to your query seeking information for the monthly lease rental of various public properties taken on rent by NRL, may please note that NRL has not taken any public property on rent.

Q.N.2 Please provide me the total no. of RTI applications filed by the undersigned under the RTI Act, 2005 seeking information from Numaligarh Refinery Limited.

Reply : The information sought through the question does not serve any public interest and hence denied.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar
Chief General Manager (HR)
First Appellate Authority
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Copy for kind information of the 1st Appellate Authority in reference to the 1st appeal dated 18/02/2021

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00002



Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

DIPU KUMAR DAS

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

To, Date: 06.01.2021 The Public Information Officer Numaligarh Refinery Limited Site office, P.O: NRC District: Golaghat (Assam) PIN: 785699 Name of the Public Authority: Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL) Reference: NRL/DKD/RTI/74 Sub: Application for Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 Respected Sir, Please provide me the following information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.
1 Please provide me certified information on the Total No. of Attached, Regards

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	06/01/2021	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	06/01/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	25/02/2021	Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)	
View Request Document (अनुरोध दस्तावेज देखें)			View Reply Document (उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)	

Q-1459

Q.N.1 Please provide me certified information on the Total No. of residential quarters available in Kunjakanon & Dhansiri Nagar (NRL Township) Numaligarh location for employees of NRL and its Associates like VKNRL, DPS, BPCL, HPCL, OIL, CISF etc.

Reply : The Total No. housing units in Kunjakanon & Dhansiri Nagar are 1067.

Q.N.2 Please provide me certified information (format given below) on the various Types of residential quarters available in Kunjakanon & Dhansiri Nagar (NRL Township) Numaligarh location (format given below).

Reply : The details of housing units type wise in Kunjakanon and Dhansiri Nagar are as under :

Sl No.	Housing units	Nos. of Unit.	Remarks:
1	2	3	5
	Type-I	24.00	Nos.
	Type-II	24.00	Nos.
	Staff Hostel	12.00	Nos.
	Staff Hostel	9.00	Nos.
	Staff Hostel	33.00	Nos.
	Rageshree	70.00	Nos.
	Bhupali	24.00	Nos.
	Bhairab	18.00	Nos.
	Ashawari	56.00	Nos.
	Basanta (A)	24.00	Nos.
	Bahaar (A)	32.00	Nos.
	Basanta (B)	35.00	Nos.
	Bhairabi (B)	50.00	Nos.
	Bageshree (B)	32.00	Nos.
	Bhabani (B)	60.00	Nos.
	Bahaar (B)	8.00	Nos.
	Behag (B)	30.00	Nos.
	Chandrika	77.00	Nos.
	Chnadrakush	78.00	Nos.
	Kajori	15.00	Nos.
	Devagiri	34.00	Nos.
	Esraj	6.00	Nos.
Oil India Limited:			
	Type-A	4.00	Nos.
	Type-B	5.00	Nos.
	Type-C	3.00	Nos.
	Type-D	1.00	No.

Sl No.	Housing Units	Nos. of Unit.	Remarks:
[1]	[2]	[3]	[5]
CISF Campus			
	Type-A building:		
	Three storied RCC	24.00	Nos.

	Assam Type	30.00	Nos.
	Type-B buildings:		
	Three storied RCC	12.00	Nos.
	Assam type	12.00	Nos.
	New B type (RCC)	20.00	Nos.
	Type-C buildings:		
	RCC type	1.00	No.
	Assam type	8.00	Nos.
	Type-D	1.00	No.

CISF Utility Building			
	Quarter guard	1.00	No.
	Quarter Master str.	1.00	No.
	Shopping Centre	1.00	No.
	Welfare Centre	1.00	No.
	Barrack -I	92.00	Nos.
	Barrack -II (Kaliyani)	60.00	Nos.
Railway Complex			
	Type-A	26.00	Nos.
	Type-B	8.00	Nos.
	Type-C	4.00	Nos.
	Barrack accomodation.	1.00	No.

Q.N.3 From the year 2010 till date (i.e. 06.01.2021), please provide me certified information (format given below) on the occupancy and allotment of residential quarters available in Kunjakanon & Dhansiri Nagar (NRL Township) Numaligarh location (format given below).

Reply : The information sought through the question relates to personal information the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public authority or interest and hence denied.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar
Chief General Manager (HR)
First Appellate Authority
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Copy for kind information to the 1st Appellate Authority, NRL in reference to the 1st appeal dated 18/02/2